

M. 28/2024
Regd.No. 28/2024

(J.O. Code- WB01068)

Order dated 26-03-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both parties are present by filing petitions.

Petitioner Monira Khatun Bibi is present. She is examined in full and cross examined in part as PW1 and is deferred on the prayer of Id advocate for OP.

To 24.06.2025 for cross of PW1.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip